
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036731-2024 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036731

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b62b  

Published 13 November 2024, 1:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Spur B2-Building 405, MOD Corsham, Westwells Road

Corsham

SN13 9NR

For the attention of

Corkindale Darren

Email(s)

darren.corkindale101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036731-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036731-2024
mailto:darren.corkindale101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 20: Training and simulation services in the fields of defence and security

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Training Simulation Services

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

80620000 - Training and simulation in firearms and ammunition

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £6,807,478

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

706840450



Page 3 to 4

V.1) Date of contract award decision

28 August 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

3

Number of offers received by electronic means

3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Nautilus International Risk Consultants Limited

Poole

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £6,807,478

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 3



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

UK Ministry of Defence

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

UK Ministry of Defence

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

UK Ministry of Defence

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-05-18T03:33:33+0100
	TCPDF




